





DESSEC-PolSecLE-JSC-WPNS@mod.uk



Defence Equipment & Support Maple 0a # 2043 MOD Abbey Wood Bristol BS34 8JH



10 April 2018 Our Ref: FOI2018/04252



Via:

Thank you for your email of 22nd March 2018 requesting the following information:

For the following categories that are managed for the MOD by Team Leidos please provide, for current contracts only, the contract award date, contract reference number, contract length and contract value:

- 1. Building and/or construction materials.
- 2. Timber and sheet materials.
- 3. Doors, windows & joinery.
- 4. Decorating & interiors, including paint.
- 5. PPE.
- 6. Workwear.
- 7. Small and mid sized tool hire.
- 8. Plant hire.
- 9. Plumbing & heating materials, including boilers.
- 10. Sanitaryware i.e. bathrooms & accessories.
- 11. Kitchens.
- 12. Gardens & landscaping.
- 13. Fixings & adhesives.
- 14. Electrical & lighting.
- 15. Hand & power tools.

Where a contract is not in place for one of the above categories, please explain the process that MOD units are expected to follow to purchase products and/or materials.

I am treating your correspondence as a request for information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA).

A search for the information has now been completed within the Ministry of Defence, and I can confirm that information in scope of your request is held. The answers are as follows:

	Contract Award Date	Contract Reference	Contract Length (years)	Contract Value
Building and/or construction materials	n/a			
2. Timber and sheet materials	22 May	LSL/GS/0008	1+1+1+	£4,388,125
	2017		1	
3. Doors, windows and joinery	n/a			
4. Decorating & interiors, including paint	5 Feb 2014	MEDGS/0069	4	£3,159,479
5. PPE	1 Oct 2015	DC/04071	4	£1,433,936
·	17 Mar	DC/04036	4	£740,762
	2015			
	13 Jan	DC/4053	4	£747,355
	2015			
	23 Mar	DC/04070	4	£258,019
	2015			
	9 Apr 2015	DC/04060	4	£1,213,112
6. Workwear	See PPE			
7. Small and mid sized tool hire	n/a			
8. Plant hire	n/a			
9. Plumbing & heating materials, including boilers	n/a	,		
10 Sanitaryware i.e. bathrooms & accessories	n/a			
11. Kitchens	n/a			
12. Gardens & landscaping	n/a			
13. Fixings & adhesives	28 Jan	MEDGS/0098	4	£18,121,092
	2015	1		
	12 ⁻ Dec	MEDGS/00267	4	£6,458,908
	2014			
	3 Dec 2013	MEDGS/0066	4+1+1	£10,416,667
14. Electrical & lighting	1 Jun 2014	MEDGS/0095	4	£26,000,000
15. Hand & power tools	n/a			

Further to your question when a contract is not in place, where a requested commodity is within the scope of the Logistic, Commodities & Services (Transformation) contract and is not listed on an existing Leidos Supply Limited contract, up to three quotes are gathered and a direct purchase is made in order to satisfy the requirement.

If you have any gueries regarding the content of this letter, please contact this office in the first instance.

If you wish to complain about the handling of your request, or the content of this response, you can request an independent internal review by contacting the Information Rights Compliance team, Ground Floor, MOD Main Building, Whitehall, SW1A 2HB (e-mail CIO-FOI-IR@mod.gov.uk). Please note that any request for an internal review should be made within 40 working days of the date of this response.

If you remain dissatisfied following an internal review, you may raise your complaint directly to the Information Commissioner under the provisions of Section 50 of the Freedom of Information Act. Please note that the Information Commissioner will not normally investigate your case until the MOD internal review process has been completed. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at: Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF. Further details of the role and powers of the Information Commissioner can be found on the Commissioner's website at https://ico.org.uk/.

Yours sincerely,

DES SEC Pol Sec Land Equipment